I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2006 (SECOND) Regular Session

Executive Committee Resolution No. 161

Introduced by:

Mike Cruz
L. F. Kasperbauer
B. J.F. Cruz
F. B. Aguon, Jr.
J. M.S. Brown
Edward J.B. Calvo
Mark Forbes
R. Klitzkie
J. A. Lujan
A. B. Palacios, Sr.
R. J. Respicio
Ray Tenorio
A. R. Unpingco
J. T. Won Pat

Relative to expressing the support of *I Mina'Bente Ocho Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* to the dedicated and hardworking employees of the Guam Memorial Hospital Authority, paying special tribute to them during "National Hospital Week" held from May 7 through May 13, 2006.

- BE IT RESOLVED BY THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF I
- 2 MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:
- 3 WHEREAS, I Mina'Bente Ocho Na Liheslaturan Guåhan recognizes the
- 4 week of May 7 through May 13, 2006 as "National Hospital Week" and

1 recognizes that the Guam Memorial Hospital Authority (GMHA) participates

2 in this celebration along with other hospitals across the nation; and

WHEREAS, during National Hospital Week, GMHA employees deserve special tribute as people who strive daily to provide quality healthcare to the people of Guam and its neighboring islands throughout Micronesia and the rest of the Pacific region; and

WHEREAS, in celebration of National Hospital Week, the Guam Memorial Hospital Authority has selected the theme "Where Miracles Happen Everyday," because said theme reflects the approach that the many employees of GMHA take to provide quality and efficient care for their patients; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Executive Committee of *I Mina'Bente Ocho Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the people of Guam, express its support and heartfelt gratitude to the dedicated and hardworking employees of the Guam Memorial Hospital Authority, and further pays tribute to these employees for their exemplary service to the people of Guam above and beyond the normal call of duty; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairman of the Executive Committee certify, and the Secretary of the Legislature attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Peter John Camacho, Administrator of the Guam Memorial Hospital Authority; to Thomas Shieh, M.D., FACOG, President of the GMHA Medical Staff; to Evelyna Akimoto, President of the GMHA Volunteers Association; and to the Honorable Felix P. Camacho, *I Maga'lahen Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE $2^{\rm ND}$ DAY OF MAY 2006.

MARK FORBES

Speaker and

Chairman, Executive Committee

EDWARD J.B. CALVO

Senator and

Secretary of the Legislature